£000

Cash balances  23,326

(2,597)

The Fund recognises that interest rates vary and can affect both income and the value of

the net assets available to pay benefits. A 100 basis point (BPS) movement in interest

rates is consistent with the level of sensitivity applied as part of the Fund’s risk

management strategy.

+100 BPS

 1,555

The analysis in the table below assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange

rates, remain constant and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay

benefits of a +/- 100 BPS change in interest rates.

Interest rate risk

The Fund invests in financial assets for the primary purpose of obtaining a return on

investments. These investments are subject to interest rate risks, which is the risk that

the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of

changes in market interest rates.

Value at

31 March 2017

Change in year in net assets

available to pay benefits

+100 BPS -100 BPS

Asset type

Cash balances

Cash and cash equivalents

Bonds

 233

 353

£000

Previous year

Current year

Interest rate risk - sensitivity analysis

Value at

31 March 2018

(1,555)

(353)

 68,936 (689)

Assets exposed to interest

rate risk

Assets exposed to interest

rate risk

£000 £000 £000

Asset type

Cash and cash equivalents  105,999  1,060 (1,060)

Change in year in net assets

available to pay benefits

 689

-100 BPS

£000

Bonds

 259,730

 113,765  1,138 (1,138)

Total  243,090  2,431 (2,431)

WEST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2017/18

Page 150

Financial Report and Accounts 2017/18

10.00

ChangeAssets exposed to currency

risk

Overseas bonds 360,893

£000

10.00

2,416,044

Total

10.00

Value at

31 March 2018

Value on

Decrease

Previous year

Currency

Overseas private equity 157,870 10.00 173,657

% £000

1,594,736

£000 %

92,479

2,952,942

101,727 83,231

133,156

The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

If sterling strengthens/weakens against other currencies in which the Fund holds

investments, it would increase/decrease the net assets available to pay benefits as follows:

Assets exposed to currency

risk

142,083

Total 2,684,493

Following analysis of historical data in consultation with the Hymans Robertson, the Fund

considers the likely volatility associated with foreign exchange rate movements to be 10%.

324,804

Overseas equities

108,946Overseas private equity

£000

396,983